

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.520 OF 2016

Smt. Patena Chandali Siddique and
Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India through General
Manager, Western Railway

...Respondent

.....

Mr. Vaneet Khosla for the Appellants.

Ms Shailaja Nair i/b. Mr. T.J. Pandian for the Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

The learned counsel for the Appellants seeks extension of time to file compilation of documents. Time is extended by a period of three weeks. Stand over to **14/10/2019**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)