



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.520 OF 2016

Patena Chandali Siddique & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Union of India,
Through General Manager,
Western Railway, Churchgate : Mumbai ...Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao i/by Mr. Vaneet Khosla for the Appellants.
Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 08 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. Mr. Pandian, learned counsel for the respondent waives service.
3. Record and proceedings be called.
4. List this matter on 5 February 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]